Insulation Voltage, Max.
(Volts)
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage
Current
Interrupting
Temperature
Rise

The ground terminal also has a larger diameter than the contacts, making it
impossible to install in an IEC 60309 device with a different voltage rating.
NUMBERING SYSTEM OF TYPE NUMBERS
Note: Light typeface signifies 30 piece initial minimal order,
however consult Altech for current status on this requirement.
Front view of receptacle/connector to contact barrier
Ground IP44
Pin Poles Amps Voltage Color
4h 2P/3W 20 125 YELLOW S31.10A S31.11A F31.13A F31.10A D 31.10 K31.10A K31.11A A31.14A --- G31.10
6h 2P/3W 20 250 BLUE S31.20A S31.21A F31.23A F31.20A D 31.20 K31.20A K31.21A A31.24A --- G31.20
7h 2P/3W 20 480 RED S31.50A S31.51A F31.53A F31.50A --- K31.50A K31.51A A31.54A --- ---
12h 3P/4W 20 125/250 ORANGE S41.60A S41.61A F41.63A F41.60A --- K41.60A K41.61A A41.64A --- ---
9h 3P/4W 20 250 BLUE S41.20A S41.21A F41.23A F41.20A D 41.20 K41.20A K41.21A A41.24A --- G41.20
7h 3P/4W 20 480 RED S41.50A S41.51A F41.53A F41.50A D 41.50A K41.50A K41.51A A41.54A --- G41.50A
7h 3P/4W 20 500 BLACK S 41.50 S 41.51 F 41.53 F41.50 D 41.50 K 41.50 K 41.51 A 41.54 --- G41.50
9h 4P/5W 20 120/208 BLUE S51.20A S51.21A F51.23A F51.20A D 51.20 K51.20A K51.21A A 51.24A A51.20A G51.20
7h 4P/5W 20 277/480 RED S51.50A S51.51A F51.53A F51.50A --- K51.50A K51.51A A51.54A A51.50A G51.50A
7h 4P/5W 20 500 BLACK S 51.50 S 51.51 F 51.53 F51.50 --- K51.50 K 51.51 A 51.54 A 51.50 G51.50
4h 2P/3W 30 125 YELLOW S32.10A S32.11A F32.13A F32.10A D 32.10 K32.10A K32.11A A32.14A --- G32.10
6h 2P/3W 30 250 BLUE S32.20A S32.21A F32.23A F32.20A D 32.20 K32.20A K32.21A A32.24A --- G32.20
7h 2P/3W 30 480 RED S32.50A S32.51A F32.53A F32.50A --- K32.50A K32.51A A32.54A --- ---
12h 3P/4W 30 125/250 ORANGE S42.60A S42.61A F42.63A F42.60A --- K42.60A K42.61A A42.64A --- ---
9h 3P/4W 30 250 BLUE S42.20A S42.21A F42.23A F42.20A D 42.20 K42.20A K42.21A A42.24A --- G42.20
7h 3P/4W 30 480 RED S42.50A S42.51A F42.53A F42.50A --- K42.50A K42.51A A42.54A --- G42.50A
7h 3P/4W 30 500 BLACK S 42.50 S 42.51 F 42.53 F42.50 --- K 42.50 K 42.51 A 42.54 --- G 42.50
9h 4P/5W 30 120/208 BLUE S52.20A S52.21A F52.23A F52.20A D 52.20 K52.20A K52.21A A52.24A A52.20A G52.20
7h 4P/5W 30 277/480 RED S52.50A S52.51A F52.53A F52.50A --- K52.50A K52.51A A52.54A A52.50A G52.50A
7h 4P/5W 30 500 BLACK S 52.50 S52.51 F 52.54 F52.50 --- K 52.50 K 52.51 A 52.54 A 52.50 G 52.50
9h 3P/4W 60 250 BLUE --- S43.21A F43.23A F43.21A D 43.22 --- K43.21A A43.24A --- ---
7h 3P/4W 60 480 RED --- S43.51A F43.53A F43.51A D 43.52A --- K43.51A A43.54A --- ---
7h 3P/4W 60 500 BLACK --- S43.51 F43.53 F 43.51 D 43.52 --- K43.51 A43.54 --- ---
9h 4P/5W 60 250 BLUE --- S53.21A F53.23A F53.21A D 53.22 --- K53.21A A53.24A --- ---
7h 4P/5W 60 277/480 RED --- S53.51A F53.53A F53.51A --- --- K53.51A A53.54A --- ---
7h 4P/5W 60 500 BLACK --- S53.51 F53.53 F53.51 --- --- K53.51 A53.54 --- ---
Ground IP44
Pin Poles Amps Voltage Color
4h 2P/3W 20 125 YELLOW S31.15A F31.18A F31.15A D 31.17 K31.15A --- ---
6h 2P/3W 20 250 BLUE S31.25A F31.28A F31.25A D 31.27 K31.25A --- ---
7h 2P/3W 20 480 RED S31.55A F31.58A F31.55A --- K31.55A --- ---
12h 3P/4W 20 125/250 ORANGE S41.65A F41.68A F41.65A D 41.67 K41.65A --- ---

The ground terminal also has a larger diameter than the contacts, making it
impossible to install in an IEC 60309 device with a different voltage rating.
NUMBERING SYSTEM OF TYPE NUMBERS
Note: Light typeface signifies 30 piece initial minimal order,
however consult Altech for current status on this requirement.
Front view of receptacle/connector to contact barrier
Ground IP44
Pin Poles Amps Voltage Color
4h 2P/3W 20 125 YELLOW S31.10A S31.11A F31.13A F31.10A D31.10 K31.10A K31.11A A31.14A --- G31.10
6h 2P/3W 20 250 BLUE S31.20A S31.21A F31.23A F31.20A D31.20 K31.20A K31.21A A31.24A --- G31.20
7h 2P/3W 20 480 RED S31.50A S31.51A F31.53A F31.50A --- K31.50A K31.51A A31.54A --- ---
12h 3P/4W 20 125/250 ORANGE S41.60A S41.61A F41.63A F41.60A --- K41.60A K41.61A A41.64A --- ---
9h 3P/4W 20 250 BLUE S41.20A S41.21A F41.23A F41.20A D41.20 K41.20A K41.21A A41.24A --- G41.20
7h 3P/4W 20 480 RED S41.50A S41.51A F41.53A F41.50A D41.50A* K41.50A K41.51A A41.54A --- G41.50A*
7h 3P/4W 20 500 BLACK S41.50 S41.51 F41.53 F41.50 D41.50 K41.50 K41.51 A41.54 --- G41.50
9h 4P/5W 20 120/208 BLUE S51.20A S51.21A F51.23A F51.20A D51.20 K51.20A K51.21A A 51.24A A51.20A G51.20
7h 4P/5W 20 277/480 RED S51.50A S51.51A F51.53A F51.50A --- K51.50A K51.51A A51.54A A51.50A G51.50A*
7h 4P/5W 20 500 BLACK S51.50 S51.51 F 51.53 F51.50 --- K51.50 K51.51 A51.54 A51.50 G51.50
4h 2P/3W 30 125 YELLOW S32.10A S32.11A F32.13A F32.10A D32.10 K32.10A K32.11A A32.14A --- G32.10
6h 2P/3W 30 250 BLUE S32.20A S32.21A F32.23A F32.20A D32.20 K32.20A K32.21A A32.24A --- G32.20
7h 2P/3W 30 480 RED S32.50A S32.51A F32.53A F32.50A --- K32.50A K32.51A A32.54A --- ---
12h 3P/4W 30 125/250 ORANGE S42.60A S42.61A F42.63A F42.60A --- K42.60A K42.61A A42.64A --- ---
9h 3P/4W 30 250 BLUE S42.20A S42.21A F42.23A F42.20A D42.20 K42.20A K42.21A A42.24A --- G42.20
7h 3P/4W 30 480 RED S42.50A S42.51A F42.53A F42.50A --- K42.50A K42.51A A42.54A --- G42.50A*
7h 3P/4W 30 500 BLACK S42.50 S42.51 F42.53 F42.50 --- K 42.50 K42.51 A42.54 --- G42.50
9h 4P/5W 30 120/208 BLUE S52.20A S52.21A F52.24A F52.20A D52.20 K52.20A K52.21A A52.24A A52.20A G52.20
7h 4P/5W 30 277/480 RED S52.50A S52.51A F52.54A F52.50A --- K52.50A K52.51A A52.54A A52.50A G52.50A*
7h 4P/5W 30 500 BLACK S52.50 S52.51 F52.54 F52.50 --- K52.50 K52.51 A52.54 A52.50 G52.50
9h 3P/4W 60 250 BLUE --- S43.21A F43.23A F43.21A D43.22 --- K43.21A A43.24A --- ---
7h 3P/4W 60 480 RED --- S43.51A F43.53A F43.51A D43.52A* --- K43.51A A43.54A --- ---
7h 3P/4W 60 500 BLACK --- S43.51 F43.53 F 43.51 D43.52 --- K43.51 A43.54 --- ---
9h 4P/5W 60 250 BLUE --- S53.21A F53.23A F53.21A D53.22 --- K53.21A A53.24A --- ---
7h 4P/5W 60 277/480 RED --- S53.51A F53.53A F53.51A --- --- K53.51A A53.54A --- ---
7h 4P/5W 60 500 BLACK --- S53.51 F53.53 F53.51 --- --- K53.51 A53.54 --- ---
Ground IP44
Pin Poles Amps Voltage Color
4h 2P/3W 20 125 YELLOW S31.15A F31.18A F31.15A D31.17 K31.15A --- ---
6h 2P/3W 20 250 BLUE S31.25A F31.28A F31.25A D31.27 K31.25A --- ---
7h 2P/3W 20 480 RED S31.55A F31.58A F31.55A --- K31.55A --- ---
12h 3P/4W 20 125/250 ORANGE S41.65A F41.68A F41.65A D41.67 K41.65A --- ---
9h 3P/4W 20 250 BLUE S41.25A F41.28A --- D41.27 K41.25A --- ---

The ground terminal also has a larger diameter than the contacts, making it
impossible to install in an IEC 60309 device with a different voltage rating.
NUMBERING SYSTEM OF TYPE NUMBERS
Note: Light typeface signifies 30 piece initial minimal order,
however consult Altech for current status on this requirement.
Front view of receptacle/connector to contact barrier
Ground IP44
Pin Poles Amps Voltage Color
4h 2P/3W 20 125 YELLOW S31.10A S31.11A F31.13A F31.10A D 31.10 K31.10A K31.11A A31.14A --- G31.10
6h 2P/3W 20 250 BLUE S31.20A S31.21A F31.23A F31.20A D 31.20 K31.20A K31.21A A31.24A --- G31.20
7h 2P/3W 20 480 RED S31.50A S31.51A F31.53A F31.50A --- K31.50A K31.51A A31.54A --- ---
12h 3P/4W 20 125/250 ORANGE S41.60A S41.61A F41.63A F41.60A --- K41.60A K41.61A A41.64A --- ---
9h 3P/4W 20 250 BLUE S41.20A S41.21A F41.23A F41.20A D 41.20 K41.20A K41.21A A41.24A --- G41.20
7h 3P/4W 20 480 RED S41.50A S41.51A F41.53A F41.50A D 41.50A K41.50A K41.51A A41.54A --- G41.50A
7h 3P/4W 20 500 BLACK S 41.50 S 41.51 F 41.53 F41.50 D 41.50 K 41.50 K 41.51 A 41.54 --- G41.50
9h 4P/5W 20 120/208 BLUE S51.20A S51.21A F51.23A F51.20A D 51.20 K51.20A K51.21A A 51.24A A51.20A G51.20
7h 4P/5W 20 277/480 RED S51.50A S51.51A F51.53A F51.50A --- K51.50A K51.51A A51.54A A51.50A G51.50A
7h 4P/5W 20 500 BLACK S 51.50 S 51.51 F 51.53 F51.50 --- K51.50 K 51.51 A 51.54 A 51.50 G51.50
4h 2P/3W 30 125 YELLOW S32.10A S32.11A F32.13A F32.10A D 32.10 K32.10A K32.11A A32.14A --- G32.10
6h 2P/3W 30 250 BLUE S32.20A S32.21A F32.23A F32.20A D 32.20 K32.20A K32.21A A32.24A --- G32.20
7h 2P/3W 30 480 RED S32.50A S32.51A F32.53A F32.50A --- K32.50A K32.51A A32.54A --- ---
12h 3P/4W 30 125/250 ORANGE S42.60A S42.61A F42.63A F42.60A --- K42.60A K42.61A A42.64A --- ---
9h 3P/4W 30 250 BLUE S42.20A S42.21A F42.23A F42.20A D 42.20 K42.20A K42.21A A42.24A --- G42.20
7h 3P/4W 30 480 RED S42.50A S42.51A F42.53A F42.50A --- K42.50A K42.51A A42.54A --- G42.50A
7h 3P/4W 30 500 BLACK S 42.50 S 42.51 F 42.53 F42.50 --- K 42.50 K 42.51 A 42.54 --- G 42.50
9h 4P/5W 30 120/208 BLUE S52.20A S52.21A F52.23A F52.20A D 52.20 K52.20A K52.21A A52.24A A52.20A G52.20
7h 4P/5W 30 277/480 RED S52.50A S52.51A F52.53A F52.50A --- K52.50A K52.51A A52.54A A52.50A G52.50A
7h 4P/5W 30 500 BLACK S 52.50 S52.51 F 52.54 F52.50 --- K 52.50 K 52.51 A 52.54 A 52.50 G 52.50
9h 3P/4W 60 250 BLUE --- S43.21A F43.23A F43.21A D 43.22 --- K43.21A A43.24A --- ---
7h 3P/4W 60 480 RED --- S43.51A F43.53A F43.51A D 43.52A --- K43.51A A43.54A --- ---
7h 3P/4W 60 500 BLACK --- S43.51 F43.53 F 43.51 D 43.52 --- K43.51 A43.54 --- ---
9h 4P/5W 60 250 BLUE --- S53.21A F53.23A F53.21A D 53.22 --- K53.21A A53.24A --- ---
7h 4P/5W 60 277/480 RED --- S53.51A F53.53A F53.51A --- --- K53.51A A53.54A --- ---
7h 4P/5W 60 500 BLACK --- S53.51 F53.53 F53.51 --- --- K53.51 A53.54 --- ---
Ground IP67
Pin Poles Amps Voltage Color
4h 2P/3W 20 125 YELLOW S31.15A F31.18A F31.15A D 31.17 K31.15A --- ---
6h 2P/3W 20 250 BLUE S31.25A F31.28A F31.25A D 31.27 K31.25A --- ---
7h 2P/3W 20 480 RED S31.55A F31.58A F31.55A --- K31.55A --- ---
12h 3P/4W 20 125/250 ORANGE S41.65A F41.68A F41.65A D 41.67 K41.65A --- ---